

九十五學年度大學考試分發入學  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	27	0.03%	27	0.03%
2	37	0.04%	64	0.07%
3	103	0.12%	167	0.19%
4	129	0.15%	296	0.33%
5	235	0.26%	531	0.60%
6	265	0.30%	796	0.90%
7	302	0.34%	1098	1.23%
8	386	0.43%	1484	1.67%
9	398	0.45%	1882	2.12%
10	725	0.82%	2607	2.93%
11	542	0.61%	3149	3.54%
12	760	0.85%	3909	4.40%
13	651	0.73%	4560	5.13%
14	652	0.73%	5212	5.86%
15	929	1.04%	6141	6.91%
16	833	0.94%	6974	7.84%
17	865	0.97%	7839	8.82%
18	929	1.04%	8768	9.86%
19	703	0.79%	9471	10.65%
20	1454	1.64%	10925	12.29%
21	1016	1.14%	11941	13.43%
22	968	1.09%	12909	14.52%
23	1027	1.15%	13936	15.67%
24	942	1.06%	14878	16.73%
25	1291	1.45%	16169	18.18%
26	1011	1.14%	17180	19.32%
27	953	1.07%	18133	20.39%
28	971	1.09%	19104	21.48%
29	850	0.96%	19954	22.44%
30	1732	1.95%	21686	24.39%
31	1090	1.23%	22776	25.61%
32	1136	1.28%	23912	26.89%
33	1093	1.23%	25005	28.12%
34	994	1.12%	25999	29.24%
35	1152	1.30%	27151	30.53%
36	1140	1.28%	28291	31.82%
37	946	1.06%	29237	32.88%
38	1039	1.17%	30276	34.05%
39	979	1.10%	31255	35.15%
40	1569	1.76%	32824	36.91%
41	1043	1.17%	33867	38.09%
42	1157	1.30%	35024	39.39%
43	1014	1.14%	36038	40.53%
44	774	0.87%	36812	41.40%
45	1287	1.45%	38099	42.85%
46	1033	1.16%	39132	44.01%
47	859	0.97%	39991	44.97%
48	903	1.02%	40894	45.99%
49	752	0.85%	41646	46.84%
50	2614	2.94%	44260	49.78%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	1127	1.27%	45387	51.04%
52	1114	1.25%	46501	52.30%
53	998	1.12%	47499	53.42%
54	859	0.97%	48358	54.38%
55	1064	1.20%	49422	55.58%
56	949	1.07%	50371	56.65%
57	809	0.91%	51180	57.56%
58	869	0.98%	52049	58.53%
59	589	0.66%	52638	59.20%
60	1522	1.71%	54160	60.91%
61	802	0.90%	54962	61.81%
62	805	0.91%	55767	62.72%
63	748	0.84%	56515	63.56%
64	690	0.78%	57205	64.33%
65	806	0.91%	58011	65.24%
66	1222	1.37%	59233	66.61%
67	642	0.72%	59875	67.34%
68	719	0.81%	60594	68.14%
69	575	0.65%	61169	68.79%
70	1049	1.18%	62218	69.97%
71	665	0.75%	62883	70.72%
72	725	0.82%	63608	71.53%
73	572	0.64%	64180	72.18%
74	500	0.56%	64680	72.74%
75	878	0.99%	65558	73.73%
76	578	0.65%	66136	74.38%
77	575	0.65%	66711	75.02%
78	549	0.62%	67260	75.64%
79	434	0.49%	67694	76.13%
80	879	0.99%	68573	77.12%
81	530	0.60%	69103	77.71%
82	540	0.61%	69643	78.32%
83	456	0.51%	70099	78.83%
84	449	0.50%	70548	79.34%
85	582	0.65%	71130	79.99%
86	503	0.57%	71633	80.56%
87	396	0.45%	72029	81.00%
88	622	0.70%	72651	81.70%
89	405	0.46%	73056	82.16%
90	548	0.62%	73604	82.78%
91	417	0.47%	74021	83.24%
92	415	0.47%	74436	83.71%
93	412	0.46%	74848	84.17%
94	446	0.50%	75294	84.68%
95	495	0.56%	75789	85.23%
96	465	0.52%	76254	85.76%
97	429	0.48%	76683	86.24%
98	537	0.60%	77220	86.84%
99	684	0.77%	77904	87.61%
100	11016	12.39%	88920	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.55892